FOI DISCLOSURE LOG MAY 2023

Number

8254
8255

8256
8257
8258

8259
8260

8261
8262

8263

8264

8265
8266

8267
8268

8269

Data Requested Reason Denied

Request for Report - Clitheroe Food Festival Il
ERP Systems
s14 Refusal - Vexatious /
ERP Systems Il repeated request
Fort Vale - Donations
PCNs and Parking
Housing Standards Software
Parking Ticket Information

Youth Homelessness
Council Spending over £250.00

Council Tax Liability Orders

IT Resellers Contracts
information not held

Ev Charging on street parking
Estates Passed to the Duchy of Lancaster

Effectiveness of Local Waste Recycling

Voter ID Refused s3(2) duty of
Returning officer
information not held

investigations into vape sales

Working Days to Notes
Complete

Reason for delay: not available
within statutory deadlines.
24
16
REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who who are
responsible for highways and on
5 street parking
5
Reason for delay: not available
within statutory deadlines.

31

2
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for Trading Standards



8270

8271
8272
8273
8274

8275
8276

8277

8278

8279

8280
8281

8282
8283

8284

8285
8286

Survivors of DV
number of sexual health clinics

4 day working week

Filthy and Verminous properties 2018-2022

Software Contracts

RIDDOR reports
Council Vegan Catering Options

Undiscovered deaths

Animal Welfare Licensing

Finger print technology schools
Bus Lane Enforcement

Housing Benefit Supported Housing

Warrant to enter Housing Stock
IT Contracts

Homes for Ukraine

Use of Bailiffs
Business rates Completion Notices

information not held

information not held

s12 cost of compliance
exceeds the appropriate limit

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

s41 - Information Provided in
Confidence

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for refuge accommaodation
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for health
2
1
1
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
29 guidelines
6
Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who who are responsible for
0 social housing
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
30 guidelines
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
3 for education
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
2 for highways
0
Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who who are responsible for
0 social housing
7
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
22 guidelines

0



8287
8288

8289
8290
8291
8292

8293
8294
8295
8296
8297

8298
8299
8300
8301
8302
8316

8335

8400

Low Traffic Neighbourhoods
Personnel stationed outside polling stations

Non-Domestic Rates (Business Rates)
Funding challenges

Car Park Weight Capacity

Next of kin Public Health Funerals

Pot Holes

Public Health Funerals

T Level Industry Placements
Council Housebuilding
Household Support Fund

Dog Breeding Licence protocols

Land and Building Disposals
Affordable Housing and s106

Impact of Voter ID - Greeters
Procurement Pipeline - Debt Collection
Voter ID

Appeal Costs

Alcohol Licensing Restrictions

information not held

s41 - Information Provided in
Confidence

information not held

Section 12(1) - cost of

compliance exceeds
appropriate limit.

Refused s3(2) duty of
Returning officer

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for highways
0

NWhADN

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for highways
18
13

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

30 guidelines
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

50 guidelines



