FOI DISCLOSURE LOG MAY 2023

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
8254 8255	Request for Report - Clitheroe Food Festival III ERP Systems	s14 Refusal - Vexatious /		1 9
8256 8257 8258 8259 8260	ERP Systems II Fort Vale - Donations PCNs and Parking Housing Standards Software Parking Ticket Information	repeated request	1: ; 1	8
8261 8262	Youth Homelessness Council Spending over £250.00		24 10	within statutory deadlines. 4
8263 8264	Council Tax Liability Orders IT Resellers Contracts	information not held		for Further Information REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who who are
8265 8266	Ev Charging on street parking Estates Passed to the Duchy of Lancaster			responsible for highways and on 5 street parking 5 Reason for delay: not available within statutory deadlines.
8267 8268	Effectiveness of Local Waste Recycling Voter ID	Refused s3(2) duty of Returning officer information not held	3	1 2 Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
8269	investigations into vape sales			1 for Trading Standards

		information not held	
8270	Survivors of DV		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 0 for refuge accommodation
	number of sexual health clinics	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
8271			0 for health
8272	4 day working week		2
8273	Filthy and Verminous properties 2018-2022		1
8274	Software Contracts		1
		s12 cost of compliance	REASON FOR DELAY: Information
		exceeds the appropriate limit	not available within statutory
8275	RIDDOR reports		29 guidelines
8276	Council Vegan Catering Options		6
		information not held	Applicant referred to Onward Homes who who are responsible for
8277	Undiscovered deaths		0 social housing REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
8278	Animal Welfare Licensing		30 guidelines
		information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
8279	Finger print technology schools		3 for education
	Bus Lane Enforcement	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
8280			2 for highways
8281	Housing Benefit Supported Housing		0
		information not held	Applicant referred to Onward Homes who who are responsible for
8282	Warrant to enter Housing Stock		0 social housing
8283	IT Contracts		7 REASON FOR DELAY: Information
8284	Homes for Ukraine		not available within statutory guidelines REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
8285	Use of Bailiffs		22 guidelines
8286	Business rates Completion Notices	s41 - Information Provided in	
		Confidence	0

		information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire
			County Council who are responsible
8287	Low Traffic Neighbourhoods		1 for highways
8288	Personnel stationed outside polling stations		0
		s41 - Information Provided in	
8289	Non-Domestic Rates (Business Rates)	Confidence	2
8290	Funding challenges		4
8291	Car Park Weight Capacity		3
8292	Next of kin Public Health Funerals		2
	Pot Holes	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire
			County Council who are responsible
8293			0 for highways
8294	Public Health Funerals		18
8295	T Level Industry Placements		13
8296	Council Housebuilding		1
8297	Household Support Fund		1
	Dog Breeding Licence protocols	Section 12(1) - cost of	
		compliance exceeds	
8298		appropriate limit.	1
8299	Land and Building Disposals		0
8300	Affordable Housing and s106		2
8301	Impact of Voter ID - Greeters		1
8302	Procurement Pipeline - Debt Collection		13
8316	Voter ID	Refused s3(2) duty of	
0010		Returning officer	2
	Appeal Costs		REASON FOR DELAY: Information
			not available within statutory
8335			30 guidelines
0000	Alcohol Licensing Restrictions		REASON FOR DELAY: Information
			not available within statutory
8400			50 guidelines
0400			SU guidellies